FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-26-2003



102559614

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type [] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document Reel # Frame # [X] Frame #	Conveyance Type [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] License [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
[] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document	[] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document	[] Security Agreement	[] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	[] Ohames of Norway	
Reel # 1834 Frame # 0/01	[] Change of Name	<u>11 20 1998</u>
Reel #_1834 Frame #0701_	¥	RE; TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR
Conveying Party Name BAGCRAFT CORPORATION OF AMERI		nes of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year 11 20 1998
Formerly		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x]	Corporation [] Association
[] Other		
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orgar	nization ILLINOIS	
Receiving Party		nes of receiving parties attached.
Name BAGCRAFT PACKAGING ACQUISITION		
DBA/AKA/TA		-70 9
		RUF 21
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 100 TRI-STATE		P 2
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) LINCOLNHIRE		60669 \frac{1}{12}
City	State	Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
•		not domiciled in the United States, an
[X] Corporation [] Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [Designation must be on a separate
[] Other		representative should be attached.
	ization <u>DELAWARE</u>	representative should be attached. [Designation must be on a separate
[] Other	ization <u>DELAWARE</u> OR OFFICE USE ONLY	representative should be attached. [Designation must be on a separate
[] Other		representative should be attached. [Designation must be on a separate

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	rage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name a		the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 2)		
Correspondent Name and Addres		
	Area Code and Telephone Number3	312-577-7000
Name PHILIP T. PET		
	N, TABIN & FLANNERY	
Address (line 2) 120 SOUTH		
	L 60603-3406	
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachn	ges of the attached conveyance docume nents.	#
Trademark Application Number(s Enter either the Trademark Application Number) or Registration Number(s) [X] If or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	Mark if additional numbers attached. ers for the same property).
Trademark Applicatio	n Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	2185943	1558630 1531969
	1964134	1541512 1531968
	1 [1904134]	
	1739803	1533089 1531967
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	#13
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	.1): \$ 340.00
	nclosed [] Deposit Account [) or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	(]
	Deposit Account Number:	#06-1135
	Authorization to charge additional feet	s: Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any
attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit account are	authorized, as
PHILIP T. PETTI	1 Sept Jose	SEPTEMBER 19, 2003
	Signature	Date Signed

CONTINUED:

Trademark Registration Number(s):

804,067

775,159

746,055

602,576

DECLARATION

- I, Henry C. Newell, hereby declare the following:
- 1. I am Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of PACKAGING DYNAMICS L.L.C. ("Packaging Dynamics"), having a principal place of business at 3900 W. 43rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632.
- 2. Packaging Dynamics is the successor in interest of Bagcraft Corporation of America, an Illinois corporation, with respect to the trademarks listed below:

United States Registrations

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DUBL-WAX	2,185,943	09/01/98
BAGCRAFT	1,964,134	03/26/96
DUBL-VIEW	1,739,803	12/15/92
DUBL-HANDL	1,558,630	09/26/89
GRAZING BAGS	1,541,512	05/30/89
DUBL-CLEAR	1,533,089	04/04/89
Trio	1,531,969	03/28/89
CAMEO	1,531,968	03/28/89
IDENTO	1,531,967	03/28/89
DUBL-FRESH	804,067	02/22/66
DUBL-PANEL	775,159	08/18/64
OPEN SESAME	746,055	03/05/63
BAGCRAFT	602,576	03/01/55

Canadian Registrations

BAGCRAFT	273,447	11/05/82

3. The above trademarks were originally owned by Bagcraft Corporation of America and were assigned on November 20, 1998 to Bagcraft Packaging Acquisition, L.L.C. I am informed that Bagcraft Corporation of America was erroneously referred to as a Delaware corporation and that Bagcraft Packaging Acquisition, L.L.C. was erroneously referred to as "Bagcraft Acquisition, L.L.C." in the assignment documentation, these were typographical errors. On April 26, 2000, the above

trademarks were assigned by Bagcraft Packaging Acquisition, L.L.C. to Packaging Dynamics.

I declare that the above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury.

Henry C. Newell

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600 - 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000

FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE

SHITE 250 - 9276 SCRANTON ROAD, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-7707 TELEPHONE (858) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

SUITE 401L - 1801 K STREET, NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1201 TELEPHONE (202) 419-7000

COLORADO OFFICE SUITE 213 - 1942 BROADWAY, BOULDER, COLORADO 80302 TELEPHONE (303) 402-6966

September 19, 2003

CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE* SCOTT J. MENGHINI EDWARD E. CLAIR SANDRA V. SCAVO JON A. BIRMINGHAM RUDY KRATZ RAMON R. HOCH* JOHN E. LYHUS STEVEN M. FREELAND* DONNA E. BECKER SEAN R. O'DOWD* MICHAEL G. VRANICAR BRIAN S. CLISE* MARTIN R. BADER* DEREK L. PRESTIN MARK A. BORSOS DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI W. BRIAN EDGE

PATENT AGENTS

ERIC J. WHITESELL JONATHAN H. BACKENSTOSE LILIA I. SAFONOV

OF COUNSEL

THOMAS F. LEBENS* GEORGE W. SPELLMIRE, JR. LISA M. SOMMER

*NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Bagcraft Corporation of America to Bagcraft Packaging

Acquisition, L.L.C.

Our File No.: 6827-64518

Sir:

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN

JOHN F. FLANNERY ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. HAMILL

TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY

PHILIP T. PETTI JOSEPH T. NABOR

KARL R. FINK MARK W. HETZLER

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

STEVEN C. SCHROER

TIMOTHY P. MALONEY

STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH EDWARD W. GRAY, JR.

STEVEN G. PARMELEE*

BRUCE R. MANSFIELD

KENDREW H. COLTON*

SHERRI N. BLOUNT

MICHAEL A. SANZO*

G. PAUL EDGELL

RICHARD E. WAWRZYNIAK*

RICHARD W. SCHUMACHER

JAMES P. KRUEGER

RICHARD A. KABA*

JAMES J. SCHUMANN

JULIUS TABIN

Please correct the Conveying Party on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document Reel/Frame 1834/0701 from:

Bagcraft Corporation of America, a Delaware Corporation

to

Bagcraft Corporation of America, an Illinois Corporation

Please also correct the Receiving Party on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document Reel/Frame 1834/0701 from:

Baggraft Acquisition, L.L.C.

to

Baggraft **Packaging** Acuisition, L.L.C.

Page 2 USPTO Assignment Division September 19, 2003

In that regard, we note that the term "Packaging" was not included as it was a typographical error. Also, the Bagcraft Corporation of America was erroneously declared a Delaware corporation instead of Illinois. The Declaration explaining the typographical errors is attached herewith for recordation.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required in this assignment during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135. Please return the Trademark Assignment document to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Should you have any comments or questions, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Philip T. Pětti

PTP:dir Enclosure

RECORDED: 09/24/2003